		11-01-20	04			
PATENTS ONLY	то т	1000715		ATENTS		NTS ONLY
		1028715				n interact:
1. Name of Party(	ies) conveying an inte	erest:	Z. Name	and Address of Pa	rty(ies) receiving a	n meresi.
Additional name(s)	Masakatsu Itou Yoichi Hisano of conveying party(ie	/0 · 2 S 𝝼∕ s) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	Name: Internal Ad Street Add City: State/Zip: Additional	Ltd. dress: ress: 1006 Kador	Ishita Electric Indus Oaza Kadoma ma-shi a 571-8501, Japan esses attached?	strial Co., <b>229/215790</b> <b>15790</b>
<ol> <li>Description of t</li> <li>⊠ Assignment</li> </ol>	he interest conveyed	Change of Name	Other:		<u> </u>	
Security Agr	reement	Merger				
	: October 21, 2004	h = r(z)				
<ol> <li>Application nun</li> </ol>	nber(s) or patent num	ider(S).				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: October 21, 2004					
A. Patent Applicat	tion No.(s)	Da	B. Patent	No.(s)	921579	C
<sup>•</sup> . 5. Name and add		Additional numbers att		e 🕅 No		
concerning doc BR P.C CH	ress of party to whom cument should be ma RINKS HOFER GILSC D. BOX 10395 HCAGO, IL 60610 12)321-4200	l correspondence	<ol> <li>Number</li> <li>Total fee</li> <li>⊠ Enc</li> <li>□ Aut</li> <li>23-</li> <li>8. ⊠ Plea</li> </ol>	of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char 1925 ase charge any de	d patents involved: ged to Deposit Acc ficiencies in fee or	\$ <u>40</u> ount No. credit any
concerning doc BR P.C CH	cument should be mai RINKS HOFER GILSC D. BOX 10395 HCAGO, IL 60610	l correspondence	<ol> <li>Number</li> <li>Total fee</li> <li>⊠ Enc</li> <li>□ Aut</li> <li>23-</li> <li>8. ⊠ Plea</li> <li>ove</li> </ol>	of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char 1925 ase charge any de rpayment to Depo	ged to Deposit Acc	\$ <u>40</u> ount No. credit any
concerning doc BR P.( CF (31 9. Statement and To the best of r	sument should be ma RINKS HOFER GILSC D. BOX 10395 HICAGO, IL 60610 12)321-4200 signature.	i correspondence iled: DN & LIONE	<ol> <li>Number</li> <li>Total fee</li> <li>Enc</li> <li>Aut</li> <li>23-</li> <li>8. ⊠ Plea</li> <li>ove</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ol>	of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) losed horized to be char 1925 ase charge any de rpayment to Depo	ged to Deposit Acc ficiencies in fee or sit Account No. 23-	\$ <u>40</u> ount No. credit any 1925.
concerning doc BR P.( CF (31 9. Statement and To the best of r	sument should be main RINKS HOFER GILSC D. BOX 10395 HCAGO, IL 60610 12)321-4200 signature. my knowledge and be ginal document.	DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Number</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>23-</li> <li>8. ○ Plea</li> <li>ove</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be char 1925 ase charge any de rpayment to Depo	ged to Deposit Acc ficiencies in fee or sit Account No. 23- uny attached copy is <u>October</u>	\$ <u>40</u> ount No. credit any 1925.
<ul> <li>concerning doc BR P.( CH (31</li> <li>9. Statement and To the best of r copy of the orig <u>Tadashi Horie</u> Name of Perso</li> </ul>	sument should be main RINKS HOFER GILSC D. BOX 10395 HCAGO, IL 60610 12)321-4200 signature. my knowledge and be ginal document.	DO NOT USE	<ul> <li>6. Number</li> <li>7. Total fee</li> <li>23-</li> <li>8. ○ Plea</li> <li>ove</li> <li>THIS SPACE</li> </ul>	of applications and (37 CFR 3.41) closed horized to be char 1925 ase charge any de rpayment to Depo	ged to Deposit Acc ficiencies in fee or sit Account No. 23- uny attached copy is <u>October</u>	\$ <u>40</u> ount No. credit any <u>1925.</u> s a true <u>25, 2004</u>

PATENT REEL: 015929 FRAME: 0263

Our Case No. <u>9353/276</u> Client Case No. <u>D3439-01</u>

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Masakatsu Itou</u>, and <u>Yoichi Hisano</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>COMBINED VIDEO CASSETTE RECORDER AND DIGITAL DISC PLAYER</u>, executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment;

WHEREAS, <u>Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, having a place of business at <u>1006 Oaza Kadoma</u>, <u>Kadoma-shi</u>, <u>Osaka 571-8501</u>, <u>Japan</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries forcign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the

## PATENT REEL: 015929 FRAME: 0264

104年10月22日(金)10時12分 宛先:プリンクス

発信:IPRオペレーションカンパニー

Assignce any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignce to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignors have executed this agreement.

DATE:	OCT. 2 1. 2004	Masakatsu Itou.
WITNESSED:		Masakatsu Itou
DATE:	OCT. 2 1. 2004	4. Topas
DATE:	OCT. 2 1, 2004	M. Mitoji
DATE:	OCT 2 1 2004	yoichi Hisano
WITNESSED:		Yoichi Hisano
DATE:	OCT. 2 1. 2004	U. Frythis
DATE:	OCT. 2 1. 2004	Mr. Hitan

PATENT REEL: 015929 FRAME: 0265

**RECORDED: 10/25/2004**